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Tentative Schedule for Hotel Management  

Practical and Viva-Voce Examination  

for Summer Session July, 2024 
(Main and Back Learners) 

------------------------------------------------------------- 

                    Programme Name                                            Programme Code 

Diploma in Hospitality Administration                            (DHA-21) 

 

The Practical and Viva-Voce Examination of Project Report and Industrial Training Report of 

DHA-21 programme are scheduled on 11th August, 2025 from 10:00 am to 4:00 pm. The 

present examinations will be conducted in offline mode in Guest House, Uttarakhand Open 

University (Headquarter) Haldwani. Kindly make it convenient to attend the practical and 

viva-voce examination as per the schedule given below: 

All the Learners will appear at the following examination Centre: 

1. Guest House, Uttarakhand Open University, Near Transport Nagar, Haldwani (Nainital), 

Uttarakhand (Reporting time 09:30 AM) 

Note: 

1. Reporting Time at the Examination Centre – 9:30 AM (Students reporting after 10:30 am at 

the examination Centre may not be allowed to appear in the examination). 

2. Please Report to the correct examination Centre on the date of the examination. No request to 

change the examination Centre will be entertained.  

3. All the learners are advised to wear proper uniform (formal dress), carry chef uniform for food 

production practical, please do not report for practical examination in casual dress. 

4. All the learners should be properly groomed. 

5. All the learners of DHA-21 should also bring their original industrial training Certificate.  

6. A WhatsApp group has been created specifically for this offline examination. The link of the 

WhatsApp group will be shared via email. 

7. If any learner's details are missing from the list of the eligible learners, please contact to: 

Dr. SubhashRamola - 09410593690           Email id:  sramola@uou.ac.in 

      Dr. Akhilesh Singh - 07376651395            Email id: akhileshsingh@uou.ac.in 

8. At the Time of the offline Viva-Voce examination, learners must carry their Admit card and 

one of the following forms of identification: otherwise, they will not be allowed to participate 

in the examination: UOU ID card/Aadhaar card/Voter ID/Driving License. 

9. Learners, whose names are listed below but have not yet submitted their project or internship 

reports (including training certificate) are permitted to submit them till 5th August, 2025. 

10.  If any learner does not present the internship certificate at the time of the viva-voce 

examination, they will not be allowed to attend the internship viva-voce examination. 
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11. The schedule is tentative and subject to change due to the unavailability of the resource 

persons.  

Diploma in Hospitality Administration (DHA-21) 
 

Date: 11th August, 2025 Monday             Time: 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM 
 

Programme 

Code 

Course 

Code 

Sr. Enrollment 

No. 

Name of Learner Mobile No. 

DHA-21 DHA-104 1 24349581 AMAN  VERMA 917017576148 

2 24349146 HIMANSHU  ARYA 918077660290 

3 24345880 PRIYANSH  MEHRA 918865014457 

4 24341251 ISHWAR  SINGH 919368816615 

5 24349687 KOMAL  GAIRA 917900505574 

6 23311348 DEEPANSHU SINGH 

BORA 

919084834489 

7 24345513 LOKESH CHANDRA 

PALARIYA 

918279517675 

8 24341574 PAWAN SINGH BISHT 918279759467 

9 24343828 ANJALI  BISHT 916398580145 

10 24340468 AASHISH  JALAL 918279386363 

11 24340021 JEEWAN  KUMAR 917300657388 

12 24341313 PRAMOD SINGH 

KUNWAR 

916397854395 

13 24340518 PAWAN  KUMAR 919548963233 

14 24345156 ABHISHEK  SINGH 919068036520 

15 24347292 RAHUL  LAL 919355448720 

16 24351973 KISHOR  GARKOTI 918859213475 

17 24356007 RAHUL ADHIKARI 918532955881 

18 24347571 ANSHUMAN  SINGH 917983121106 

19 24346067 MAYANK  ASWAL 917668771215 

20 24344105 RAHUL  BISHT 917618199958 

21 20238867 ROHIT  SINGH 917351272117 

22 24341240 DEEPAK  SINGH 916399589866 

23 24346275 KAMLESH SINGH 

KUMAYAN 

917618369373 

24 24343940 SAGAR  SINGH 917505119367 

25 24346976 ROSHAN  KARAYAT 917302802810 

26 24341472 SAHIL  SINGH 917417379564 

27 24346843 AMIT  KUMAR 916395818459 

28 24349164 ASHISH  NEGI 917817990128 

29 24349702 TANZEEM  MANSOORI 918194022582 

30 24351217 GOVIND  SINGH 916398326755 

31 24351030 GAURAV  UPADHYAY 917417651547 

32 24344125 AKASH  BHATT 917078376784 

33 24349311 GURPREET  SINGH 917452932012 

34 24350824 PAWAN SINGH BORA 917037924751 

35 24340780 NITESH  CHANDRA 917983046467 

36 24349436 SAHIL  MANRAL 917037413375 
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37 24351238 RAHUL SINGH BISHT 919997054621 

38 24344160 ANJALI  JOSHI 917409954255 

39 24349486 DIGVIJAY SINGH JAY 919548948044 

40 22283506 NIKESH  SINGH 917248485183 

41 24350279 SACHIN  RAWAT 917409471947 

42 24351221 PRASHANT  SINGH 919149364365 

43 24349490 NITHIN SINGH D 916398583645 

44 24351879 AKHIL  JOSHI 918360801023 

45 24346758 PRADEEP  DHAMI 918192960831 

46 24340829 LALIT  SINGH 917906734603 

47 24341203 HARSHIT SINGH BISHT 919651382961 

48 24350638 SHUBHAM  SINGH 917078924779 

49 20212660 NEERAJ SINGH 

KHETWAL 

919627008150 

50 24349825 MOHIT  KORANGA 918630351374 

51 24355859 ABHAY SINGH BISHT 917428743279 

52 24350191 KARAN  SINGH 917668695478 

53 24345919 ISHWAR  SINGH 917818906009 

54 24341991 KUNAL  KUMAR 919528505163 

55 24343871 BHAWANA  MEHRA 919528294526 

56 24344743 ANUJ  RAWAT 919027603469 

57 24347014 KULDEEP  SINGH 919536288278 

58 24349150 DEEPANSHU  RAWAT 919756317186 

59 24340299 RAHUL  CHANDRA 919058244529 

60 24343919 SURAJ  BISHT 917830136583 

61 24354684 HEMANT SINGH 919870806952 

62 24350179 HIMANSHU SINGH 

JANGPANGI 

918192078962 

63 24349175 MANJEET SINGH 

RAWAT 

917895727546 

64 24349832 NITIN SINGH KARKI 917900473845 

65 24350791 KANISHK  BISHT 918791493344 

Learners (Back Paper) 

1 23319654 PANKAJ  KOSHYARI 916397254247 

2 20237915 PANKAJ  PANDA 918476957458 

3 24334281 ABHISHEK  KANT 919412101365 

4 24334790 DIVYANSHU  BISHT 918923605123 

5 17116087 CHANDAN SINGH 

MEHRA 

918791330825 

6 24336944 MOHIT SINGH KANYAL 917983634594 
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Date: 11th August, 2025 Monday             Time: 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM 

 
Prog. 

Code 

Course 

Code 

Sr. Enrollment 

       No. 

Name of Student Mobile No. 

DHA-21 DHA-105 1 24356007 RAHUL ADHIKARI 918532955881 

2 24346976 ROSHAN  KARAYAT 917302802810 

3 24341472 SAHIL  SINGH 917417379564 

4 24341251 ISHWAR  SINGH 919368816615 

5 24346758 PRADEEP  DHAMI 918192960831 

6 24349436 SAHIL  MANRAL 917037413375 

7 24349490 NITHIN SINGH D 916398583645 

8 24340468 AASHISH  JALAL 918279386363 

9 24341313 PRAMOD SINGH 

KUNWAR 

916397854395 

10 24345880 PRIYANSH  MEHRA 918865014457 

11 24340829 LALIT  SINGH 917906734603 

12 24347014 KULDEEP  SINGH 919536288278 

13 24343828 ANJALI  BISHT 916398580145 

14 20212660 NEERAJ SINGH 

KHETWAL 

919627008150 

15 24341203 HARSHIT SINGH BISHT 919651382961 

16 24341240 DEEPAK  SINGH 916399589866 

17 24344105 RAHUL  BISHT 917618199958 

18 24343871 BHAWANA  MEHRA 919528294526 

19 20238867 ROHIT  SINGH 917351272117 

20 24341991 KUNAL  KUMAR 919528505163 

21 24345513 LOKESH CHANDRA 

PALARIYA 

918279517675 

22 24340780 NITESH  CHANDRA 917983046467 

23 24340021 JEEWAN  KUMAR 917300657388 

24 24343919 SURAJ  BISHT 917830136583 

25 24340299 RAHUL  CHANDRA 919058244529 

26 22283506 NIKESH  SINGH 917248485183 

27 24344160 ANJALI  JOSHI 917409954255 

28 24340518 PAWAN  KUMAR 919548963233 

29 24344743 ANUJ  RAWAT 919027603469 

30 24345156 ABHISHEK  SINGH 919068036520 

31 24344125 AKASH  BHATT 917078376784 

32 24346067 MAYANK  ASWAL 917668771215 

33 24341574 PAWAN SINGH BISHT 918279759467 

34 24347571 ANSHUMAN  SINGH 917983121106 

35 24349486 DIGVIJAY SINGH JAY 919548948044 

36 24349311 GURPREET  SINGH 917452932012 

37 24349150 DEEPANSHU  RAWAT 919756317186 

38 24351030 GAURAV  UPADHYAY 917417651547 

39 24350191 KARAN  SINGH 917668695478 

40 23311348 DEEPANSHU SINGH 

BORA 

919084834489 
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41 24351973 KISHOR  GARKOTI 918859213475 

42 24350179 HIMANSHU SINGH 

JANGPANGI 

918192078962 

43 24343940 SAGAR  SINGH 917505119367 

44 24346843 AMIT  KUMAR 916395818459 

45 24349164 ASHISH  NEGI 917817990128 

46 24347292 RAHUL  LAL 919355448720 

47 24349687 KOMAL  GAIRA 917900505574 

48 24350824 PAWAN SINGH BORA 917037924751 

49 24349146 HIMANSHU  ARYA 918077660290 

50 24345919 ISHWAR  SINGH 917818906009 

51 24351238 RAHUL SINGH BISHT 919997054621 

52 24349702 TANZEEM  MANSOORI 918194022582 

53 24349832 NITIN SINGH KARKI 917900473845 

54 24349175 MANJEET SINGH 

RAWAT 

917895727546 

55 24351217 GOVIND  SINGH 916398326755 

56 24350791 KANISHK  BISHT 918791493344 

57 24354684 HEMANT SINGH 919870806952 

58 24349825 MOHIT  KORANGA 918630351374 

59 24350279 SACHIN  RAWAT 917409471947 

60 24351221 PRASHANT  SINGH 919149364365 

61 24351879 AKHIL  JOSHI 918360801023 

62 24346275 KAMLESH SINGH 

KUMAYAN 

917618369373 

63 24349581 AMAN  VERMA 917017576148 

64 24350638 SHUBHAM  SINGH 917078924779 

65 24355859 ABHAY SINGH BISHT 917428743279 

Learners (Back Paper) 

1 23319654 PANKAJ  KOSHYARI 916397254247 

2 20237915 PANKAJ  PANDA 918476957458 

3 24334281 ABHISHEK  KANT 919412101365 

4 24334790 DIVYANSHU  BISHT 918923605123 

5 17116087 CHANDAN SINGH 

MEHRA 

918791330825 

6 24336944 MOHIT SINGH KANYAL 917983634594 
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Date: 11th August, 2025 Monday             Time: 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM 

 
Prog. 

Code 

Course 

Code 

Sr. Enroll. 

No. 

Name of Student Mobile No. 

DHA-21 DHA-106 1 24356007 RAHUL ADHIKARI 918532955881 

2 24346067 MAYANK  ASWAL 917668771215 

3 24347571 ANSHUMAN  SINGH 917983121106 

4 22283506 NIKESH  SINGH 917248485183 

5 24351221 PRASHANT  SINGH 919149364365 

6 24350279 SACHIN  RAWAT 917409471947 

7 24350638 SHUBHAM  SINGH 917078924779 

8 24340518 PAWAN  KUMAR 919548963233 

9 24345156 ABHISHEK  SINGH 919068036520 

10 24346976 ROSHAN  KARAYAT 917302802810 

11 24343940 SAGAR  SINGH 917505119367 

12 24341574 PAWAN SINGH BISHT 918279759467 

13 24346843 AMIT  KUMAR 916395818459 

14 24351217 GOVIND  SINGH 916398326755 

15 24349702 TANZEEM  MANSOORI 918194022582 

16 24349164 ASHISH  NEGI 917817990128 

17 23311348 DEEPANSHU SINGH BORA 919084834489 

18 24349687 KOMAL  GAIRA 917900505574 

19 24345880 PRIYANSH  MEHRA 918865014457 

20 24349146 HIMANSHU  ARYA 918077660290 

21 24341313 PRAMOD SINGH KUNWAR 916397854395 

22 24343828 ANJALI  BISHT 916398580145 

23 24349436 SAHIL  MANRAL 917037413375 

24 24351238 RAHUL SINGH BISHT 919997054621 

25 24341472 SAHIL  SINGH 917417379564 

26 24346275 KAMLESH SINGH 

KUMAYAN 

917618369373 

27 24351879 AKHIL  JOSHI 918360801023 

28 24349490 NITHIN SINGH D 916398583645 
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29 24343919 SURAJ  BISHT 917830136583 

30 24340299 RAHUL  CHANDRA 919058244529 

31 24349175 MANJEET SINGH RAWAT 917895727546 

32 24350791 KANISHK  BISHT 918791493344 

33 24349832 NITIN SINGH KARKI 917900473845 

34 24349150 DEEPANSHU  RAWAT 919756317186 

35 24347014 KULDEEP  SINGH 919536288278 

36 24345513 LOKESH CHANDRA 

PALARIYA 

918279517675 

37 24340021 JEEWAN  KUMAR 917300657388 

38 24355859 ABHAY SINGH BISHT 917428743279 

39 24341991 KUNAL  KUMAR 919528505163 

40 24349825 MOHIT  KORANGA 918630351374 

41 24350179 HIMANSHU SINGH 

JANGPANGI 

918192078962 

42 20212660 NEERAJ SINGH KHETWAL 919627008150 

43 24354684 HEMANT SINGH 919870806952 

44 24343871 BHAWANA  MEHRA 919528294526 

45 24344743 ANUJ  RAWAT 919027603469 

46 24350191 KARAN  SINGH 917668695478 

47 24345919 ISHWAR  SINGH 917818906009 

48 24340780 NITESH  CHANDRA 917983046467 

49 24340468 AASHISH  JALAL 918279386363 

50 24349581 AMAN  VERMA 917017576148 

51 24341251 ISHWAR  SINGH 919368816615 

52 24351973 KISHOR  GARKOTI 918859213475 

53 24347292 RAHUL  LAL 919355448720 

54 24344105 RAHUL  BISHT 917618199958 

55 24341240 DEEPAK  SINGH 916399589866 

56 20238867 ROHIT  SINGH 917351272117 

57 24346758 PRADEEP  DHAMI 918192960831 

58 24340829 LALIT  SINGH 917906734603 

59 24341203 HARSHIT SINGH BISHT 919651382961 
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60 24350824 PAWAN SINGH BORA 917037924751 

61 24351030 GAURAV  UPADHYAY 917417651547 

62 24349311 GURPREET  SINGH 917452932012 

63 24344125 AKASH  BHATT 917078376784 

64 24344160 ANJALI  JOSHI 917409954255 

65 24349486 DIGVIJAY SINGH JAY 919548948044 

 Learners (Back Paper) 

1 23319654 PANKAJ  KOSHYARI 916397254247 

2 20237915 PANKAJ  PANDA 918476957458 

3 24334790 DIVYANSHU  BISHT 918923605123 

4 17116087 CHANDAN SINGH MEHRA 918791330825 

5 24336944 MOHIT SINGH KANYAL 917983634594 

 

 

 


